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Q.13 (DONALD TRUMP PERSONAL QUALITIES) CONTINUED

FULL RESULTS AND TRENDS:

A. Cares about the needs of people like you

Applies Doesn’t apply No opinion
Registered voters
2020 Sep 14-28 47 53 *
2016 Sep 14-18 40 59 1
2016 May 18-22 39 60 1
National adults
2020 Sep 14-28 45 55 *
2020 May 28-Jun 4 42 57 *
2019 Jun 3-16 41 59 *
2018 Jun 1-13 43 56 1
2017 Aug 2-6 40 58 1
2017 Apr 5-9 42 56 2
2017 Feb 1-5 46 54 1
2016 Sep 14-18 37 61 1
2016 May 18-22 37 61 2

B. Is a strong and decisive leader

Applies Doesn’t apply No opinion



Q.13 (DONALD TRUMP PERSONAL QUALITIES) CONTINUED

C. Is honest and trustworthy

Applies Doesn’t apply No opinion
Registered voters
2020 Sep 14-28 41 59 *
2016 Sep 14-18 35 62 3
2016 May 18-22 34 64 2
National adults
2020 Sep 14-28 40 60 *
2020 May 28-Jun 4 36 62 2
2019 Jun 3-16 34 65 1
2018 Jun 1-13 37 62 2
2017 Aug 2-6 33 65 2
2017 Apr 5-9 36 62 2
2017 Feb 1-5 42 57 1
2016 Sep 14-18 33 64 3
2016 May 18-22 33 64 2

D. Can manage the government effectively

Applies Doesn’t apply No opinion
Registered voters
2020 Sep 14-28 49 51 *
2016 Sep 14-18 41 56 3
2016 May 18-22 42 57 1
National adults
2020 Sep 14-28 48 52 *
2020 May 28-Jun 4 42 58 *
2019 Jun 3-16 43 57 *
2018 Jun 1-13 7 41 57 2
2017 Aug 2-6 37 61 2
2017 Apr 5-9 41 58 2
2017 Feb 1-5 44 55 2
2016 Sep 14-18 41 56 3
2016 May 18-22 42 57 1



Q.13 (DONALD TRUMP PERSONAL QUALITIES) CONTINUED

E. (Asked of a half sample) Keeps his promises

Applies Doesn’t apply No opinion
Registered voters
2020 Sep 14-28 ~ 46 53 *
National adults
2020 Sep 14-28 © 45 55 *
2019 Jun 3-16 44 55 *
2018 Jun 1-13~ 47 51 2
2017 Apr 5-9 45 52 3
2017 Feb 1-5 62 36 2

~ Asked of a half sample

F. (Asked of a half sample) Can bring about the changes this country needs

Applies Doesn’t apply No opinion
Registered voters
2020 Sep 14-28 " 48 52 --
2016 Sep 14-18 41 57 3
2016 May 18-22 43 56 1
National adults
2020 Sep 14-28 ~ 47 53 --
2019 Jun 3-16 45 54 *

2018 Jun 1-13~ 50 49 1



Q.13 (DONALD TRUMP PERSONAL QUALITIES) CONTINUED

H. (Asked of a half sample) Displays good judgment in a crisis
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QN12A: Agreement Biden Cares about the needs of people like you BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat _ tive  Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1023 527 496 730 265 209 273 521 452 340 222 310 394 294 402 359 229
otal
Weighted n 1023 507 516 674 328 286 324 395 342 293 382 291 428 276 404 353 235
563 248 315 318 232 178 162 211 220 165 174 51 237 254 108 237 198
Yes, it applies
55% 49% 61% 47% 71% 62% 50% 53% 64% 56% 46% 17% 55% 92% 27% 67% 84%
459 259 200 355 96 109 162 183 121 127 208 240 191 22 295 116 37
No, it doesn't apply
45% 51% 39% 53% 29% 38% 50% 46% 35% 43% 54% 82% 45% 8% 73% 33% 16%
1 - 1 1 - - - 1 0 1 - 0 0 1 1 - -
(DK)/(Refused)
0% - 0% 0% - - - 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% - -
GALLUP POLL NEWS SURVEY
September 2020
Public Release Data
QN12B: Agreement Biden Is a strong and decisive leader BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College _or Less an ent Democrat __tive  Moderate Liberal
| Unweighted n 1023 527 496 730 265 209 273 521 452 340 222 310 394 294 402 359 229
Total
Weighted n 1023 507 516 674 328 286 324 395 342 293 382 291 428 276 404 353 235
467 191 275 232 224 138 135 184 179 127 158 17 191 238 78 198 173
Yes, it applies
46% 38% 53% 34% 68% 48% 42% 47% 52% 43% 41% 6% 45% 86% 19% 56% 74%
545 310 235 432 102 143 187 207 163 160 218 272 228 38 323 152 58

No, it doesn't apply

(DK)/(Refused)

53% 61% 45% 64% 31% 50% 58% 52% 48% 55% 57% 93% 53% 14% 80% 43% 25%
12 5 6 9 2 5 2 4 0 6 6 3 9 0 3 4 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%




Unweighted n
Weighted n

1023
1023
532
52%

Male
527

507
241
47%

Female

496
516
292
57%
219

White
730

674
299
44%
372

Non-
white

265
328
221
67%

18-34
209

286
154
54%

35-54
273

324
154
48%

521
395
211
53%

College
Grad

452
342
209
61%

Some
College

340
293
150
51%

HS Grad
or Less

222
382
171
45%

Republic Independ

an
310

291
47
16%

ent
394

428
229
54%

Democrat
294

276
239
86%

Conserva
tive
402
404
106

26%

Moderate Liberal

359
353
223
63%

229
235
189
80%



Unweighted n
Weighted n

532
533
254
48%
274

Male
274

109
42%
152

Female
258

271
145
54%
123

White

381
359
134
37%
222

Non-
white

134
162
116
2%
45

18-34 35-54
106 151
142 179

71 69

50% 39%

55+
264

204
107
53%

College
Grad

245
186
98
53%

Some
College
162

139
63
45%

HS Grad Republic Independ

or Less
119

204
91
45%

an
149

150
4
3%

ent
215

234
112
48%

Conserva
Democrat  tive
154 213 185
137 219 185
128 45 107

93% 21% 58%

Moderate Liberal

115

115
93

81%



Total

Yes, it applies

No, it doesn't apply

(DK)/(Refused)

Total

Yes, it applies

No, it doesn't apply

(DK)/(Refused)

GALLUP POLL NEWS SURVEY

September .083eWnBTAL®.2D2BSURVEY

Male Female  White v’\\/‘r?irt]e 18-34 35-54 55+
Unweighted n 491 253 238 349 131 103 122 257
Weighted n 491 246 245 315 166 144 145 191
324 156 168 188 127 94 99 122
66% 63% 69% 60% 76% 65% 68% 64%
165 90 75 124 39 48 46 69
34% 37% 31% 40% 24% 33% 32% 36%
2 - 2 2 - 2 - -
0% - 1% 1% - 1% - -
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QN12H: Agreement Biden Displays good judgment in a crisis BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age
Non-

Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+
Unweighted n 491 253 238 349 131 103 122 257
Weighted n 491 246 245 315 166 144 145 191

242 105 137 118 118 80 75 83

49% 43% 56% 37% 71% 55% 52% 43%

246 140 106 194 48 64 69 107

50% 57% 43% 62% 29% 44% A47% 56%

1% 0% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%

College
Grad

207
156
113
73%
43
27%

College
Grad

207
156
88
56%
67
43%

1%

Some
College

178
154
102
66%
50
32%

1%

Education

Some
College
178

154
83
54%
70
46%

0%

HS Grad Republic Independ

or Less
103

178
106
60%
72
40%

an
161

142
57
40%
85
60%

ent
179

194
129
66%
63
32%

1%

Party 1.D.

HS Grad Republic Independ

or Less
103

178
70
40%
107
60%

0%

an
161

142
14
10%
127
89%

0%

ent
179

194
97
50%
96
49%

1%

Democrat
140

140
126
90%
14
10%

Democrat
140

140
119
85%
20
14%

1%

Conserva
tive
189
185

Conserva
tive
189
185

28
15%
157
85%

Moderate Liberal
174 114
169 120
133 103
79% 86%

35 15
21% 13%
- 2
- 2%
Ideology

Moderate Liberal
174 114
169 120
102 102
60% 85%

66 16
39% 14%
1 2
1% 2%



Non- College Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva

Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat  tive Moderate Liberal
Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess an ent Democrat tive  Moderate Liberal
Unweighted n 1023 527 496 730 265 209 273 521 452 340 222 310 394 294 402 359 229
Weighted n 1023 507 516 674 328 286 324 395 342 293 382 291 428 276 404 353 235
569 308 261 435 123 153 189 218 165 157 244 272 234 51 335 165 50

56% 61% 51% 64% 37% 53% 58% 55% 48% 54% 64% 93% 55% 18% 83% 47% 21%

454 199 255 239 206 133 135 177 177 136 138 19 193 225 68 188 185
44% 39% 49% 35% 63% 4% 22% 45% 520% 46% 36% % 45% 82% 17% 53% 79%
0 0 - 0 - - - 0 - 0 - - 0 - 0 - -

0% 0% - 0% - - - 0% - 0%
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QN13C: Agreement Trump Is honest and trustworthy BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat _ tive  Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1023 527 496 730 265 209 273 521 452 340 222 310 394 294 402 359 229
otal
Weighted n 1023 507 516 674 328 286 324 395 342 293 382 291 428 276 404 353 235
405 220 185 341 55 84 143 172 113 111 178 243 132 24 290 83 20
Yes, it applies
40% 43% 36% 51% 17% 30% 44% 44% 33% 38% 47% 83% 31% 9% 2% 23% 9%
614 286 329 330 272 202 180 220 229 181 202 48 293 253 113 269 214
No, it doesn't apply
60% 56% 64% 49% 83% 70% 56% 56% 67% 62% 53% 16% 69% 91% 28% 76% 91%
4 1 2 3 1 - 1 3 0 1 2 1 2 - 1 2 1
(DK)/(Refused)
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% - 0% 1% 0%
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QN13D: Agreement Trump Can manage the government effectively BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat __tive Moderate _Liberal
| Unweighted n 1023 527 496 730 265 209 273 521 452 340 222 310 394 294 402 359 229
Total
Weighted n 1023 507 516 674 328 286 324 395 342 293 382 291 428 276 404 353 235
492 275 217 401 81 114 170 200 134 131 225 270 185 27 326 123 27
Yes, it applies
48% 54% 42% 59% 25% 40% 53% 51% 39% 45% 59% 93% 43% 10% 81% 35% 11%
531 232 299 273 247 173 154 195 208 162 157 21 243 249 77 230 208
No, it doesn't apply
52% 46% 58% 40% 75% 60% 47% 49% 61% 55% 41% 7% 57% 90% 19% 65% 89%
1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - -

(DK)/(Refused)

0%

0%

0%

- - 0%

0%

0%

0%
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QN13E: Agreement Trump Keeps his promises BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat _ tive  Moderate Liberal
| Unweighted n 532 274 258 381 134 106 151 264 245 162 119 149 215 154 213 185 115
Total
Weighted n 533 261 271 359 162 142 179 204 186 139 204 150 234 137 219 185 115
240 126 114 198 36 52 97 89 67 61 110 136 88 10 174 45 13
Yes, it applies
45% 48% 42% 55% 22% 37% 54% 44% 36% 44% 54% 91% 37% 7% 79% 24% 11%
292 135 157 162 125 90 82 115 119 78 94 13 145 127 45 140 102
No, it doesn't apply
55% 52% 58% 45% 77% 63% 46% 56% 64% 56% 46% 9% 62% 93% 20% 76% 89%
1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - -
(DK)/(Refused)
0% 0% - - 0% - 0% - - 0% - - 0% - 0% - -
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QN13F: Agreement Trump Can bring about the changes this country needs BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat _ tive  Moderate Liberal
| Unweighted n 532 274 258 381 134 106 151 264 245 162 119 149 215 154 213 185 115
Total
Weighted n 533 261 271 359 162 142 179 204 186 139 204 150 234 137 219 185 115
248 132 116 201 40 53 101 91 66 64 116 140 95 9 180 51 11
Yes, it applies
47% 50% 43% 56% 25% 38% 56% 45% 36% 46% 57% 93% 41% 7% 82% 28% 9%
285 130 155 158 122 89 78 113 119 75 89 10 138 127 39 134 104

No, it doesn't apply
53% 50% 57% 44% 75% 62% 44% 55% 64% 54% 43% 7% 59% 93% 18% 72% 91%




Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva

Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat  tive Moderate Liberal
Unweighted n 491 253 238 349 131 103 122 257 207 178 103 161 179 140 189 174 114
Weighted n 491 246 245 315 166 144 145 191 156 154 178 142 194 140 185 169 120
179 98 80 150 24 36 50 91 51 52 23% 97 62 17 114 44 13

36% 40% 33% 48% 15% 25% 34% 47% 33% 34% 42% 68% 32% 12% 61% 26%

Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess an ent Democrat



